1 PS2031N              11/06/08
Block Diagram
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74FCT16244T and PI74FCT162244T
are non-inverting 16-bit buffer/line drivers designed for
applications driving high capacitance loads and low impedance
backplanes. These high-speed, low power devices offer bus/
backplane interface capability and a flow-through organization

• E = Pb-free & Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
PI74FCT162244T Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT162244TAE A Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162244CTV V C 48-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
PI74FCT162244CTA A C 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162244ATV V A 48-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
08-0291
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PI74FCT16244TAE  PI74FCT16244TAEX  PI74FCT16244TVE  PI74FCT16244TVEX